
MDVGA 2023 Event Schedule – as of February 20 

Day Date Event GoY Event League Event Reg Competition 

Monday 30 January Gardiners Run Yes   7:30 Stableford 

Monday 13 February Latrobe Yes   7:30 Stableford 

Monday 27 February Settlers Run Yes   7:30 Stableford 

Monday 6 March Rosanna Yes Yes 7:30 Stableford 

Monday 20 March Keysborough Yes  Yes 7:30 Stroke/Stableford 

Monday 17 April Southern Yes Yes  7:30 Stroke/Stableford 

Monday 1 May Sandhurst (Course TBD)    7:30 Teams (Multi 4BBB) 

Monday 22 May Yarra Yarra Yes Yes  7:30 Stableford 

Monday 29 May Spring Valley (First Round Handicap Bowl) Yes Yes 7:30 Stableford 

Monday 19 June Cranbourne Yes Yes 7:30 Stableford 

Tuesday 4 July Woodlands (Woodlands Cup) Yes Yes 7:30 Stableford 

  Short Winter Break       

 Monday 14 August  Rosebud Country Club (Course TBD) Yes Yes 8:00   Stableford 

Monday 4 September Sandhurst (Course TBD) Final Handicap Bowl Yes Yes  7:30 Stableford 

Monday 18 September Spring Valley     7:30 Teams (4BBB) 

Monday 2 October Southern Yes   7:30 Team 

Monday 16 October Latrobe     7:30 Teams 

Monday 30 October Patterson River Yes  Yes 7:30 Stableford 

Monday 13 November Kew Yes  Yes 7:30 Stableford 

Monday 20 November Riversdale (afternoon) Yes  Yes 1:00 Stableford 

Monday 27 November Keysborough (teams event – Best 3 scores to count)     7:15 Teams (Best 3 Scores) 

 


